8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601826

No.CHB/AO-II/2023/

Dated:

To

Smt. Shobha Rani W/o Sh. Bhushan Kumar Sh. Rajat Jain S/o Sh. Bhushan Kumar House No. 1066, Mohalla Meera Malli, Dera Bassi, SAS Nagar, Mohali

Subject:

Revival of allotment of Dwelling Unit No. 2007-1, Category MIG-L, Sector 45-C, Chandigarh.

Kindly refer to your appeal filed against the cancellation order dated 05.11.2019 in respect of dwelling unit No. 2007-1, Sector 45-C, Chandigarh.

Whereas, the dwelling unit No. 2007-1, Cat. MIG-L, Sector 45-C, Chandigarh(Registration No. 8384) was allotted on Hire Purchase Basis to Sh. Kanwar Om Parkash S/o Sh. Chuni Lal vide letter No. 4508 dated 30.06.1986 and further transferred to Sh. Pawan Kumar Goel S/o Sh. Des Raj Goel Vide letter No. 20488 dated 10.11.2005 and further transferred in the name of Sh. Shobha Rani W/o Sh. Bhushan Kumar and Sh. Rajat Jain S/o Sh. Bhushan Kumar vide letter No. 2080 dated 03.01.2019. The allotment of said dwelling unit was cancelled vide No. vide no.735-739 dated 05.11.2019 due to breach of terms and conditions of allotment, under the provision of Regulation, 17 of Chandigarh Housing Board (Allotment management and Sale of Tenements) Regulation, 1979.

And whereas, your appeal against the orders dated 05.11.2019 was allowed by Hon'ble Court of The Advisor to the Administrator, U.T., Chandigarh on 17.10.2022 and the registration/allotment of dwelling unit No. 2007-1, Cat. MIG-L, Sector 45-C, Chandigarh was revived in your favour subject to payment of revival charges as per existing policy.

Whereas, you have deposited the Revival Charges Rs. 1,24,878/- including GST on 30.12.2022.

Now, therefore, the allotment of dwelling unit No. 2007-1, Cat. MIG-L, Sector 45-C, Chandigarh is hereby revived/restored on the original terms and conditions as per allotment dated 30.06.1986.

This issues with the approval of Hon'ble Advisor to the Administrator, U.T., Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh dated 17.10.2022.

Kulbhushan Chaudhary
Accounts Officer-II,
Chandigarh Housing Board
Chandigarh
Dated: 24 DY 2023

Endst. No. CHB/AO-II/2023/6688

Copy is forwarded to the following:-

- 1. The Reader to Adviser to the Administrator, U.T., Chandigarh, w.r.t order No. 166 dated 24.11.2022.
- 2. PA to worthy Chairman/CEO/Secretary, CHB for kind information to the officers please.

3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB, for information please,

4. The Enforcement Officer, CHB, for information and further necessary action please.

5. SLO, CHB for information please.

The Computer In-charge, CHB for information and necessary action please. She is requested to update the record in CHB software.

Kulbhushan Chaudhary Accounts Officer-II, Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh

CIICHBI 972 Dates 25/4/23